A RESOLUTION

1 Congratulating the Loganville Middle School Lady Red Devils Basketball Team on winning

2 the 2013 Piedmont Athletic Conference Championship; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, through perseverance, countless hours of practice, and unyielding
determination, the Loganville Middle School Lady Red Devils earned the top ranking in the
Piedmont Athletic Conference with their victorious outing at the PAC Championship
Tournament; and

WHEREAS, the phenomenal performance of the team is a clear indication of the outstanding
athletic ability, the dedication and hard work, and the unity of purpose and spirit of each
member of the team; and

WHEREAS, this magnificent team. Kyliyah Cooper, Daijah Cousins, Destiny Flott, Alana Alverson, Heather Kennedy, Natasha Murray, Charlotte Sende, Imani Arnold, Destiny Cotman, Ty Reid, Carlee Robinson, Kyrsie Drake, Aryanna Gerald, Madison Bruce; managers Rockie Escoffery and Scarlett Lukas; head coach Dennis Truesdell; and assistant coaches Jamey Chapman and Josh Tompkins earned its well-deserved reputation for excellence by performing with courage and precision over months of training and competition, and it is abundantly proper to call them champions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
the members of this body congratulate the Loganville Middle School Lady Red Devils
Basketball Team on winning the 2013 Piedmont Athletic Conference Championship and
extend their sincerest best wishes for future success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
and directed to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to the Loganville Middle

23 School Lady Red Devils Basketball Team.